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August 19th 1984

FULL SERIES

Snetterton March 25th (E.C)
Thruxton April 8th (S. + DM.C.C)
Donington Park May 13th (C.R.M.C.C)
Cadwell Park May 27th/28th (L. + DM.C.C))
Oulton Park June 16th (CM.C.R.R.C)
Lydden June 24th (E.G. + DM.C.C)
Carnaby August 19th (A.66C.)
Mallory Park September 2nd (E.M.R.A))

? FINAL

- Silverstone Supported by

> DUNLOP

The Organisers/Promolers reserve the right to amend or cancel the programme without notice.




RACE3

1(2) Steven Sweeney......

6 (3) Mark White ..........
14 (1) Mark Blythe . .........
19 (2) Martin Bartlett........
20 (3) John Davies..........
22 (2) Merrick Linnett .......
24 (3) Nigel Barton. .........
30 (1) Steve Patrickson......

40 (1) Neale Carbis. . .
47 (3) Nigel Hanson. .

55 (2) Blaize Farmer.........

56 (1) lan Redley . ...
58 (2) Phil Armes . . ..
59 (3) Martin Farley . .
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Eventb

250cc MarlborolDunIopIExpress

Championship

61 (2) Graham Kendrick .. ...

66 (3) Chris Byrd

74 (2) Carl Fogerty . .........
81 (3) Dean Robinson . . ... ..
84 (3) John Chattaway ......
91 (1) Martyn Jupp ...«
95 (4) Nick Turner . .........
96 (1) Roy Chapman . .......
100 (4) Jonathan Hindle . ... ..
103 (1) Dave Quarmby .......
112 (2) David Leach..........
116 (4) Robert Cartwright. . . ..
135(4) TomHutton. . . .......
149 (4) Alan Bassett .........

206 (1) Kevin De Cruz
208 (5) Dave Lawty

221 (5) John Myerscough
231 (5) Scott Ramsey
237 (5) David Fowler

10 LAPS

175 (4) Robert Frankish
181:(4) Stephen Smith
182 (4) Gavin Lee
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RACE4

Event 22

250cc Production Marlboro/Dunlop/

10 LAPS

Express Championship — Final

3( ) Gareth Jones......... 87 ( ) Nigel Crowther ....... 140 ( ) Andy Browne ........

4( )ChrisMorris.......... 88( )M.Bosworth......... 142 ( ) Andrew Atkinson .....

6( )MarkWhite .......... 90( )lanGreen............ 150 ( ) Paul Burcham ........

7( )StuartMelen ......... 93( )Dean Askin .......... 154 ( ) Graham Firth.........
12( ) Barry Clifton ......... 97 ( ) David Crampton ...... 164(N) Mark Robertson ......
18( )RobHeald ........... 101 ( ) Simon Sawford. ...... 171( ) PeterRussell .........
26 ( ) Timus Little .......... 107 ( )Gary Timms.......... 173 ( ) Robert Taylor. ........
28 ( ) AdrianGilkes ......... 110 ( ) Mark Holman......... 178 ( ) Trevor Reynolds ......
35( ) Steve Percival ........ 113 ( ) George Corner........ 180(N) Norman Branch.......
36 ( ) Stephen Horsman.. ... 118 ( ) Mark Kilner .......... 183 ( ) DaveButler ..........
37( )TishaRowe .......... 119 ( ) Steve Clifford ........ 188(N) John Gittins. . ........
4 ( )lanMuir ............. 121 ( ) Andy Muggleton. . .... 191 ( ) Richard Holmes.......
47 ( ) Nigel Hanson......... 122 ( ) Neal Binstead ........ 200 ( ) Gerry Mobey .........
48 ( ) Martin Edwards. . ..... 123 ( ) Mark Armstrong .. .... 209( ) TimCrossley .........
49 ( ) PhilipMatulja......... 127 ( ) Glyn Worthington. .. .. 215 ( ) Robin Silvester .......
50( )Wayne Taylor ........ 128( ) AndyGreen.......... 216 ( ) MartinGill ...........
57( ) Tony Fowler.......... 129 ( ) Cameron Ritchie. . .... 225 ( ) Steve Clement........
65( ) GregPayne .......... 131 ( ) NeilMunro........... 230 ( ) AdrianJupp..........
73 ( ) Mark Chaundy........ 132 ( ) Roger Bennett........

RACES Event 3 10 LAPS
125cc Marlboro/Dunlop/Express
Championship
8 (2) Martin Myhill . ........ 102 (2) TimBradley .......... 158 (1) Robin Milton .........
23 (1) Shaun Simpson. ...... 116 (3) Robert Cartwright. . ... 169 (3) Tony Flinton ........:
27 (1) DavidLowe .......... 117 (1) James Whithall . . .. ... 193 (2) Garry Dickinson. .....:
69 (3) Philip Bagshaw . ...... 130 (2) John Bridgen. ........ 195 (3) Neil Tomlinson .......
75 (1) Jamie Lodge ......... 134 (2) Martyn Snutch ....... 217 (1) RobertBlow. ....... .-
78 (2) Dave Holland. .. ...... 135(1) TomHutton.......... 224 (2) JulianPerry ........--
83 (3) HarryPlews . ......... 151 (2) Steve Wright . ........ 229 (3) Simon Angwin ......:
86 (1) Stephen Carlisle . ... .. 155(3)lanJones . ........... 239 (3) Tim Salveson. ......--
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George Mackin
Sales Director
Philip Morris UK.

The Marlboro Dunlop/Express Championship has become one of the most
important events in the Auto-Cycle Union’s racing calendar. Now in its sixth
successive season, the talent-seeking series is recognised as the major testing ground

for many of Britain’s 5000 clubman racers, striving to reach the international grid.
Jimmy Brown, Managing Director of Silverstone Circuits, was around the table

with Marlboro and the Daily Express when this series was first created in 1979.
Although he is often fully engaged at Grand Prix level, Jimmy has always recognised

the need to help our Stars of Tomorrow.
He and his colleagues have strengthened the entire championship through again

increasing their financial backing.
Motorcycle racing can be a costly challenge. We are, therefore, delighted that the

Dunlop company are more than supporting this series by providing competitors with

a full racing tyre service at each of the nine meetings.
Centurion Helmets, the Norfolk-based company, will again be donating their
protective headgear to outstanding riders in both solo and sidecar classes at every

round. Centurion’s guidance to the competitors, on helmet safety, is invaluable.
Recognition is also a great help to riders working their way to the top —

especially on a shoe-string budget! So the continuous coverage in the Daily Express,

plus their sidecar trophy, is another vital incentive. The championship is also being

expertly reported by Motor Cycle News.
Vernon Cooper, Chairman of the Auto-Cycle Union Road Race Committec,

rightly sums up all the team-work when he claims: “The Clubman series is probably

the most successful series of races the AC.U. have ever held.”
Our thanks, also, to all those club officials and circuit volunteers — plus the

enthusiastic supporters — helping to make this day of racing possible.
To the competitors and their mechanics I say: “Good luck on your Road to

Silverstone — the Clubmans Wembley!”

George Mackin
Sales Director
Philip Morris Ltd.




AUTO 66 CLUB
CARNABY RACEWAY

SUNDAY, 17th AUGUST, 1984.

Held under the General Competition Rules (10th Edition) and Standing
Regulations of the Auto Cycle Union (1981 Edition) for Road Racing.
Permit No. A.U. 335 Course Certificate No. 057

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

A.CU.Steward. ...........ccovvinn.. J. FOWELL

Auto66 ClubSteward. . ..................... A. THOMPSON

A.C.U. Noise Meter Operators ............... S. NOLAN.

A.C.U.Timekeeper. ...........ccovvuununn.. MISS S. ELLERBY

GIotk Of the-CoUrse . . covis s st vmmi s P. HILLABY

Deputy Clerk oftheCourse . ................. M. HALL

Assts. Clerk oftheCourse ................... R. ENTICKNAP

RACE CONIONOr ; ¢« v oot s o0 eatrs s sbs 5 5 st MRS M. DENNIS

Safety Officer. . .........covi ... R. SHIRVELL

S ¢: [ 8 (-1 PR e J. SHERBURN

Assistant Starter . ...ttt R. DUDDINGTON

Chief Marshal. . ..o invnmnmiss s oo wn i D. KITCHING

Chief Paddock Marshal. . .................... C. GLEDHILL

Race Control .......coviiii i eiinenens MRS D. FLETCHER, MISS J. SHERBURN
Chief Scrutineer. . ...t F. COWTON

Asst. Chief Scrutineers. . .................... B. HORNER, R. WESTMORLAND
SecretaryoftheMeeting .................... P. HILLABY

Paddock Announcer............ccvvviiiennn. MRS H. SHERBURN
COTICIBLO . - 4 i oo o s alerets o5 hs 4 s 3 Wreeets TONY COUPLAND

Medical Officers. . . .......o oo, DR. WISEMAN

Medical Services . . ........covviieernnnnnn. BRITISH RED CROSS SOCIETY (YORK)

ST. JOHN AMBULANCE (DRIFFIELD)

TAKING AN INSIDE LINE. ..

Can lead you to a closer involvement with the Road Racing Scene.
Are you able to help?

The Auto 66 Club Marshals Association needs more Officials and Track
Marshals for future meetings.

If you are interested in assisting and would like to know more —

Please contact :
PETER DRURY
13 Hill Top Mount, HARROGATE HG1 3BL
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FOR THE ATTENTION OF SPECTATORS AND COMPETITORS
CONDITIONS OF ADMISSION
WARNING — MOTOR SPORT IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and subject to the condition that |
persons having any connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the
Meeting, including the Owners of the land and Drivers and Owners of the Vehicles are absolved
from all liability in respect of personal injury (fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property

howsoever caused.

Postponement of the Meeting
The Club reserves the right to postpone or cancel all or any part of the meeting.

Programme copyright

All literary matter in this programme, including the list of competitors and their racing numbers, is

Copyright and any person found making illegal use thereof will be prosecuted. The Club accepts

entries and drivers nominated in good faith. Every effort is made to adhere to the printed

programme, but the promoters cannot accept any liability for the failure of any drivers or machine
to appear.

Car Park and Paddock Conditions

Vehicles are taken into the car park and paddock on condition that the Club shall not be liable for

loss or damage to the vehicle, or to any part or accessory thereof, or to any animal or thing left in

or about or with any vehicle, in whatever way of by whatever means such loss or damage may be
caused.

STEWART'S

N
CHICANE
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| paDDOCK A | ) CAR PARK

g |

1 JER | ARKS
| CORNER

Track Signals

GREEN LIGHT — Starting signal; RED LIGHT/FLAG —Stop: WHITE FLAG — Ambulance or

Course car on circuit; YELLOW FLAG (waved) — Great danger, be prepared to stop; YELLOW

FLAG (motionless) Take care, danger; GREEN FLAG — Course clear: YELLOW/RED STRIPES

FLAG — Oil on course (slippery track surface); BLACK/WHITE CHECQUERED FLAG — Finish;
BLACK FLAG WITH DRIVER'S NUMBER — That competitor to stop.

 ———————————————————
Paddock Transfers Costing £1.00 for Adults are on Sale at the Ticket Office at the
pedestrian crossing at the Start/Finish. Children under 14 are admitted Free. These tickets admit

to the Paddock and Start/Finish Enclosure where you get a behind the scenes view of the days

racing.
w
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LIST OF COMPETITORS & EVENTS
SOLOS

Steven Sweeney

Gareth Jones

Chris Morris

Bernie Usher

Terry Becket Tuning
Mark White

Stuart Melen

Martin Myhill
Christopher Martin
Tony Grant

George Brown M/Cs
Denis Kipling

Barry Clifton

Mark Blythe

Steve Manley
Matt Drane

Vince McNulty
Rob Heald

Martin Bartlett
John Davies
Shaun Bird
Merrick Linnett
Shaun Simpson
Nigel Barton
Graham Sinton
Timus Little

David Lowe
Adrian Gilkes
Wyatt Granados
Steve Patrickson
L. Hirst & Son Ltd.
Alan Cooper
Andrew Ross
Mike Dowkes
David Browne
Steve Percival
Terry Beckett Tuning
Stephen Horsman
Tisha Rowe

David Griffin

Red Rocket Racing
lan Gilbert

J. & D. Gilbert
Neale Carbis

Mark Stone

Glenn Atterton
Mark Leathley

lan Muir

Stan Stephens M/Cs
David Capes
Stephen Mather
Nigel Hanson
Martin Edwards
Philip Matulja
Wayne Taylor
Vince Field

Moto Continental
lan Harris

Dave Wooder
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Cramlington

Llanelli
Llanelli
Middlesbrough

Swindon
Chatham
Bridlington
Blackburn
Stevenage

Hull
Northampton

Royston
Clacton on Sea
Torquay
Torquay
Wakefield
Oxford
Liverpool
Hull
Orpington
Sheffield
Ulverston
Driffield
Swindon
St. Helens
London
London
Shipley

Nottingham
Sheffield
Scarborough
Howden
Chesterfield

Bolton
Dagenham
Peterborough

Burnley

Dursley
Aldershot
Stockton
York

London

Hull

North Shields
Norwich
Beccles
Solihull
Blackpool
Birmingham

Bradford
Strood

3

247 Yamaha

247 Yamaha
250 Suzuki

350 Yamaha, 750 Yamaha

247 Yamaha, 249 Yamaha
247 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha

124 Honda
500 Suzuki
347 Yamaha

350 Ducati
247 Yamaha

249 Yamaha
996 Honda
350 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
497 Suzuki
247 Rotax
125M. B. A.
250 Yamaha
415 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
125 M. B. A.
250 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
250 Yamaha

347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
750 Norton

1100 Kawasaki

247 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha

247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
500 Suzuki

347 Yamaha
249 Yamaha

500 Suzuki
500 Spondon

396 Yamaha, 498 Honda
250 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

250 Yamaha, 250 Yamaha

250 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
247 Gamma
1100 Suzuki

347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

W




54
oo
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

65
66
67
68
69
70

71
72
73
74
75

76
V7

78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

Roger Jones
Blaize Farmer
lan Redley

Tony Fowler

Phil Armes
Martin Farley
Mark Wilson
Graham Kendrick

Dave Westmoreland

Chris Sykes
Larry Carter

Team Fleece Racing

Greg Payne
Chris Byrd

Stu Oakes
Philip Bagshaw
Colin Wilson

John Wilson M/Cs

James Wilson
Ron Batt

Mark Chaundy
Carl Fogerty
Jamie Lodge
Earnshaws M/Cs

Steve Buxton
Mottram Minis
Dave Holland
Carl Dickinson
Paul Sawyer
Dean Robinson
D. W. L. Bocock
Hugh Robertson
Harry Plews
John Chattaway
James Chattaway
Stephen Carlisle
Nigel Crowther
M. Bosworth

lan Green
Martyn Jupp
Louis Askin
Dean Askin
Shaun Halliday
Nick Turner

Roy Chapman
David Crampton
Mikael Morrison
Sean Wilson
Jonathan Hindle
Simon Sawford
Tim Bradley
Dave Quarmby
Kevan Taylor
Andrew Gamble
Robert Shepherd
Gary Timms
Graham Turnbull
Martyn Baines
Mark Holman
Andy Green
David Leach
George Corner
John Avill

Norton Canes
likley

Ash Vale
Worksop
Gosport
Wakefield
Northop
Linton on Ouse
York

Rugby
Northallerton

Selby
Bidford-Avon

Pontefract
Sheffield
Spennymoor

Watford
London
Solihull
Blackburn
Huddersfield

Hyde

Codnor

Hull
Stockton-Tees
Grantham

York

Leeds
Alcester
Alcester
Middlesbrough
Leeds
Nuneaton

Tiptree
Walsall
Huddersfield
Huddersfield
York

High Wycombe
Reading
Leeds
London
York
Womersley
Rotherham
York
Sheffield
Ravensden
Beverley
Kirkaldy
Leeds
Stockton Tees
Sheffield
Goole
Tiptree
Halifax
Malton
Rotherham

B

349 Yamaha
249 Yamaha
248 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
248 Yamaha
247 Armstrong
350 Yamaha
249 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
398 Yamaha

247 Yamaha '
249 Yamaha

900 Honda
125M. B. A.
500 Suzuki

348 Yamaha
500 Suzuki

247 Yamaha
248 Yamaha
125 M. B. A,

347 Yamaha

125 Honda

350 Yamaha

495 Suzuki

250 Cagiva, 349 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

124 Honda

247 Waddon

347 Yamaha

124 Honda

247 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha
250 Yamaha, 350 Yamaha

247 Suzuki

249 Yamaha

350 Yamaha

247 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha

250 Trtax

249 Yamaha

247 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

750 Yamaha

249 Kawasaki, 347 Yamaha
250 Yamaha

125 M. B. A.

249 Yamaha

350 Yamaha

250 Yamaha

960 Honda, 1100 Suzuki
250 Yamaha, 350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

350 Yamaha

247 Yamaha

347 Yamaha

250 Yamaha, 350 Yamaha
250 Yamaha, 350 Yamaha
247 Yamaha




115
116
117
118
119
120
121

122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

133
134
135

136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
163
154
155
156
157

158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

172
173

174

175
176

Andrew Eastwood

Robert Cartwright
James Whithall
Mark Kilner

Steve Clifford
Gary Embleton
Andy Muggleton

Stan Stephens M/Cs

Neal Binstead
Mark Armstrong
Mick Searle
Andy Hudspith
Graham Spencer
Glyn Worthington
Andy Green
Cameron Ritchie
John Bridgen
Neil Munro
Roger Bennett

Terry Beckett Tuning

Nigel Barker

Martyn Snutch
Tom Hutton

Bristol Design Const.

Kevin Kirk

Alan Mclintosh
Adrian Medforth
Mark Plato
Andy Browne

Andrew Atkinson
Carl Crisp

Peter Rawson
Nigel Wright
Mark Marshall
John Hardy
Kevan Baker
Alan Bassett
Paul Burcham
Steve Wright
Stewart Smith
David Crompton
Graham Firth
lan Jones

Neil Stafford

Graham Marchant

Ace Cinemas
Robin Milton
Adrian Dawson
Dennis Lee
Andrew Lane
John Griffiths
Dave Ward
Mark Robertson
Steven Robertson
Peter Butler
Paul Braithwaite
Roy Anderson
Tony Flinton
Garry Garforth
Peter Russell

Robert Taylor

Kenneth Warhurst

Robert Frankish
Mark Williams

Huddersfield
Huddersfield
Huddersfield

Bolton
Nuneaton
Malton
Hinckley

Rotherham
Leeds
Scarborough
Whitby
Castleford
Sheffield
Sheffield
Leeds

Old Basing
Midlothian
Penicuik

Stockport
Leicester
Bristol

Welwyn
Dalkeith

Hull
Romford
Scarborough

Stockton-Tees
Hornsea
Hornsea
Hornsea

Hull

Bradford

York
Shoeburyness
Scunthorpe
Tadcaster
Accrington
Rhyl
Huddersfield
South Wirral
Derby
Tonbridge

Huntingdon
Pocklington
Rotherham
Retford
Shirebrook
Scarborough
Bradford
Bradford
Yarm
Huddersfield
Inverness
Scarborough
Leeds
Shipley

Lincoln
Brighouse
Hull

Burnley
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125 Honda

125 Honda, 248 Yamaha
125 Honda

250 Suzuki

250 Yamaha

500 Suzuki
247 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha

250 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
499 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
125 Scitsu
247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha

247 Yamaha, 738 Kawasaki

125 M. B. A.
125 M. B. A., 250 Yamaha

500 Suzuki

347 Waddon

347 Yamaha, 500 Yamaha
1100 Suzuki

247 Yamaha

250 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
250 Waddon
247 Yamaha
125 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
900 Kawasaki
250 Yamaha
125 M. B. A.
347 Yamaha
1062 Honda

125M. B. A.
350 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
738 Kawasaki
247 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
1100 Honda
123 Yamaha
998 Suzuki
247 Yamaha

247 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 Yamaha




177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
198
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
. 209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230

231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240

Paul Clay

Trevor Reynolds
Stu Taylor
Norman Branch
Stephen Smith
Gavin Lee

Dave Butler
Dave Schofield
Colin Knight
Howard Hall
Dave Allan

John Gittins
Steve Overton
Colin Nettleton
Richard Holmes
Nigel Wallis
Garry Dickinson
Andrew Gray
Neil Tomlinson
Richard Hirst
Paul Weston
Stephen Arksey
Kenneth Knaggs
Gerry Mobey
Andrew Brunyee
Shaun Langley
Stephen Western
Scott Ferguson
Graham Hoey
Kevin De Cruz
Kevin Bowes
Dave Lawty

Tim Crossley
Gary Glover
Stephen Lear
Stephen Fisher
Craig Beeson
Joseph Mitchison
Robin Silvester
Martin Gill
Robert Blow
Andrew Worth
Clive Gregory
Martin Pollard
John Myerscough
Steven Johnstone
Steve Bull
Julian Perry
Steve Clement
Gary Veazey
Craig Mackay
lan Wilson
Simon Angwin
Adrian Jupp
Terry Beckett
Scott Ramsey
Ray Goodall
John Reed
Brian Appleton
Howard Cross
Paul Sunderland
David Fowler
Gary O'Sullivan
Tim Salveson
Pete Till

Scarborough
Easingwold
Whitby
Normanton
Skipton
Southampton
Nuneaton
Scarborough
York

York

West Lothian
Doncaster
Lincoln
Leeds

Leeds
Chester
Doncaster
Beverley
Bingley
Darrington
Pontefract
Hull

Hull

Sth Ockendon
Goole
Skipsea
Bradford
Derby

York

St. Helens
Coventry
Scarborough
Sowerby Bridge
Scarborough
Guisborough
Rotherham
Rhyl
Doncaster
Hemsworth
Bramley
Scunthorpe
Buxton
Doncaster
Otley

lIkley

York
Cheshire
Leeds
Middlesbrough
Middlesbrough
Buxton
Linslade
Malvern
Walsall

Manchester
Scarborough
Hull
Manchester
West Lothian
Scarborough
Blackburn
Beverley
Chippenham
Hull

350 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
748 Honda
497 Suzuki
1000 Honda
247 Yamaha
908 Kawasaki
250 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
750 Harris, 750 Suzyki
125 Yamaha
349 Yamaha
125 Honda
748 Honda
250 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
%50 Yamaha
47 Yamaha, 347 Ya
347 Yamaha il
247 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
1100 Suzuki
250 Armstrong
250 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
124 Honda
347 Yamaha
908 Kawasaki
125 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
400 Yamaha
746 Yamaha
125 Waddon
250 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
908 Kawasaki
125 Scitsu
247 Yamaha, 347 Yamaha

250 Yamaha
908 Kawasaki
347 Yamaha
997 Suzuki
1100 Suzuki
247 Yamaha
250 Yamaha

125 Honda
125 M. B. A.

347 Yamaha
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SIDECARS

1 Geoff Gregg/Lynn Gregg Oakham 750 Yamaha
2 Ken Williams/Mick Williams Doncaster 1075 Suzuki
Bawtry Motor Auction
3 Gary Thomas/Richard Hall Northfleet 750 Yamahg
4 Gordon Shand/Waullie Ashe Dalry 1100 Suzuki
5 Colin Parkin/Martin Potter Hartlepool 750 Yamaha
6 David Cotton/Roland Reay Sunderland 700 Yamaha
7 Rob Spencer/Arfa Baldwin Dewsbury 750 Yamaha
8 Mark Burns/James Green Doncaster 750 Yamaha
9 Kenny Mowles/Alan Langton Kidderminster 700 Yamaha
10 Alan Brown/Andrew Wadsworth Heywood 700 Yamaha
11 John Stephenson/Doug Ross Chilwell 750 Yamaha
12 Paul Atkinson/Dave Waller Knaresborough 750 Yamaha
a A1 Truck/Plant Hire
14 Mark Searle/Bernard Thear Avylesbury 750 Yamaha
15 Mike Simpson/Kevin Sansom Stapleford 950 Weslake
Bodget & Scarper
16  Steve Pullan/Phil Stirk Harrogate 998 Suzuki
17 Mick Brennan/Shaun Lyth Whitby 997 Suzuki
18 Rod Bellas/Geoff Knight York 1100 Suzuki
19 Stephen Featherstone/ York 1100 Suzuki
20 John Evans/Geoff Wilbraham Selby 500 Lockyam
21 Stuart Leaning/Simon Christie Beverley 1075 Kawasaki
22 Steven Cook/Andy Burgess Bradford 900 Kawasaki
RACE 1 Event 22 5 LAPS

250cc Production Marlboro/Dunlop/
Express Championship — Heat 1

3 (1) Gareth Jones. .. ......

6 (1) Mark White ..........
12 (2) Barry Clifton .........
26 (3) Timus Little .. ........
35 (1) Steve Percival .. ......
37 (2) TishaRowe ..........
47 (3) Nigel Hanson . . .......
49 (2) Philip Matulja. .. ......
57 (1) Tony Fowler. .........
73 (3) Mark Chaundy........  140(2) Andy Browne ........

M
RACE 2 Event 22 5 LAPS

250cc Production Marlboro/Dunlop/
Express Championship — Heat 2

4(2) ChrisMorris..........

7(1) StuartMelen .........
18(1) RobHeald ...........
28 (3) Adrian Gilkes . . .......
36 (2) Stephen Horsman. . ...
44 (3) lanMuir .............
48 (1) Martin Edwards. . .....
50 (2) Wayne Taylor ........
65 (3) GregPayne ..........
87 (2) Nigel Crowther . ......

88 (2) M. Bosworth
93 (1) Dean Askin

150 (3) Paul Burcham ........
164(N) Mark Robertson ......
173 (2) Robert Taylor. . .......
180(N) Norman Branch.......
118 (3) Mark Kilner 188(N) John Gittins. .........
121 (1) Andy Muggleton. .. . . . 200 (1) Gerry Mobey . ........

123 (3) Mark Armstrong . .. ... 215 (1) Robin Silvester
128 (2) Andy Green

131 (3) Neil Munro

llllllllll
lllllll
lllllllll

llllllllll

225 (4) Steve Clement........

llllllllll

90 (3) lan Green 154 (3) Graham Firth
97 (1) David Crampton . ... .. 171 (3) Peter Russell

107 (2) Gary Timms
113 (1) George Corner. .......
119 (1) Steve Clifford
122 (2) Neal Binstead ........ 209(4) Tim Crossley
127 (3) Glyn Worthington. . . . . 216 (4) MartinGill .. ...... .

129 (2) Cameron Ritchie . . .. .. 230 (1) Adrian Jupp
132 (3) Roger Bennett. .. .....

142 (2) Andrew Atkinson

lllllllll

178 (4) Trevor Reynolds
183 (1) Dave Butler

iiiiiiiiii

llllll
iiiiiiiii
llllllll

.......
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SCARBOROUGH
INTERNATIONAL

GOLD CUP
TROPHY

15th/16th SEPTEMBER

SHELL OILS BRITISH FORMULA | CHAMPIONSHIP

ROAD RACING ‘84 BRITISH FORMULA Il
CHAMPIONSHIP

MOTOR CYCLE NEWS MASTERS
PLUS THE INTERNATIONAL BATTLE OF THE TWINS

ENTRIES ALREADY RECEIVED FROM :

Barry Sheene Joey Dunlop
Rob McElnea  Steve Parrish

Mick Grant Keith Huewen
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RACE 29 Event 28 300cc-750cc PRODUCTION 5 LAPS
5(1) BernieUsher ......... 124 (1) Mick Searle .......... 167 (1) Paul Braithwaite . . . ...
29 (2) Wyatt Granados ...... 132 (3) Roger Bennett. ....... 174(N) Kenneth Warhurst . . ..
39(3)lanGilbert ........... 138 (3) Adrian Medforth .. ... .. 184(N) Dave Schofield . ......
45 (3) David Capes. ......... 143(N) Carl Crisp <« « s v 5504 50 185 (1) Colin Knight. .........
46 (2) Stephen Mather ...... 144(N) Peter Rawson ........ 194 (3) Andrew Gray . ........
64 (1) LarryCarter .......... 145(N) Nigel Wright ......... 196 (1) Richard Hirst . ........
87 (3) Nigel Crowther ....... 146 (1) Mark Marshall ........ 201 (3) Andrew Brunyee. . ....
93 (2) Dean Askin .......... 147(N) John Hardy .......... 212 (2) Stephen Fisher ... ....
97 (1) David Crampton ...... 148 (2) Kevan Baker ......... 218 (4) AndrewWorth .......
107 (3) Gary Timms .. . ........ 1569(N) Adrian Dawson ... ... .. 226 (2) Gary Veazey..........
108(N) Graham Turnbull. .. ... 161(N) Andrew Lane......... 227(N) Craig Mackay. ........
109(N) Martyn Baines......... 162(N) John Griffiths ........ 233(N) JohnReed . ..........
113 (2) George Corner........ 165 (2) Steven Robertson. . . ..
e e e e ———————r= )

1984 MARLBORO / DUNLOP / EXPRESS CHAMPIONSHIP
(points after six rounds)

¥ 125cc 250cc 350cc
ﬂ ‘ 1 Jamie lLodge ........ 79 1 Dave Quarmby....... 80 1 Daveleach ......... 57
} | 2 Robin Milton ........ 69 2 Steve Patrickson..... 51 2 Dean Robertson. . ... . 38 |
| 4 3 Steve Patrickson . . ... 42 3 KevindeCruz........ 46 3 ChrisSykes ......... 26 3
f; j 4 DavidLowe ......... 29 4 lanRedley........... 36 4 SteveBuxton........ 24
;. 1 5 GaryBuckle......... 21 5 MarkBlythe......... 34 5 Hugh Robertson . .... 22 :
l] =6 Dave Marston ..... . .20 6 MartinJupp......... 24 =6 Neil Stafford......... 18
% | =6 TomHutton......... 20 7 GaryWeston ........ 18 =6 John Schluter ...... .18
] 8 CliffordPeart........ 16 =8 Steve Lanyman...... 15 =8 RoyMarczuk ........ 15
9 Shaun Simpson...... 15 =8 Steff Lisowski ....... 15 =8 Stephen Burgess..... 15
| 10 James Whitham .. ... 10 10 Barrie Middleton . .. .. 12 =8 Keith Nicholls. ....... 15
1000cc 250cc PRODUCTION 350cc PRODUCTION
1 Christopher Martin ...57 @1 1 StuartMelen ........ 72 1 StuartMelen ........ 69
2 Mark Stone ......... 49 S/ 2 DeanAskin.......... 47 2 Andy Muggleton ... .. 60
=3 KevinKirk........... 40 SZ 3 DaveButler ......... 38 3 lanMuir ............ 47
=3 ColinWilson......... 40 SS 4 AndyMuggleton..... 27 4 DeanAskin.......... 39
5 RonBatt............ 39 @ 5 StephenBeaty....... 21 5 Mikael Morrison. ..... 36
6 DaveGriffin ......... 21 22 6 Martin Edwards...... 19 6 BernieUsher ........ 24
=7 Steve Manley........ 17 i1 7 GaryMorris ......... 18 7 Stephen Percival ... .. 17
=7 DarronDixon........ 17 M =8 GerryMobey ........ 16 8 Kevin Mawdsley ..... 16
=9 Steven Veasey....... 15 !5 =8 David Crampton ..... 16 9 Stephen Beatty ...... 15
=9 Steve Bateman ...... 15 19 10 Keith Nicholls. . ...... 15 10 Roger Bennett. ...... 13
1300cc PRODUCTION SIDECARS
1 VinceField.......... 64 1 GaryThomas........ 77
2 SteveOverton....... 57 2 Geoff Gregg......... 42
3 MarkPlato .......... 51 =3 DavidCotton ........ 35
4 Grahame Marchant. . .42 =3 Mark Searle ......... 35
5 RoyAnderson ....... 39 5 RoyGardner......... 29
6 Christopher Moss ....25 6 TonyCalvey......... 28
=7 DavidEaves......... 18 7 SteveKirby.......... 24
=7 Stephen Bonhomme. . 18 8 Patrick Mooney...... 23
9 lanWilson .......... 17 =9 Paul Atkinson. ....... 16
10 Robert Shepherd. . . .. 16 =9 Ken Williams ........ 16
18
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RACE 6 Event 30 10 LAPS

1300cc Production Marlboro/Dunlop/
Express Championship

4 id Browne . ....... 157 (1) Graham Marchant. . . .. 219 (2) Clive Gregory. ..,
21 m 3.?:22 Ei;?:n,ﬁ ,,,,,,,, 168 (1) Roy Anderson ... ... . 222 (3) IStewp Johnstone, . , .
64 (2) LarryCarter .......... 185 (2) Colin Knight. . . ....... 228 (;) I:!an Gllsodn OO e

106 (1) Robert Shepherd. . . ... 187 (2) Dave Allan . . ......... 232 (3) Ray Goodall. ., .
124 (2) Mick Searle . ......... 189 (1) Steve Overton...... .. 235 (3) Howard Cross ., ., .
138 (2) Adrian Medforth . .. ... 192 (2) Nigel Wallis ......... :
139 (1) Mark Plato . . ......... 196 (2) Richard Hirst . . .......
RACE 7 Event 7 10 LAPS

350cc Marlboro/Dunlop/Express
Championship

10(2) Tony Grant. .......... 71 (3) James Wilson . ....... 125 (2) Andy Hudspith . .. . . ..
16 (1) MatrDrane ........... 77 (1) Steve Buxton......... 137 (3) Alan Mcintosh. . . ., . ..
17 (3) Vince McNulty. . ... ... 79 (2) Carl Dickinson........ 156 (1) Neil Stafford ...... .
32 (2) AndrewRoss. ........ 81 (1) Dean Robinson .. ..... 166 (4) Peter Butler .. ..... . .
52 (2) lanHarris .. .......... 82 (1) Hugh Robertson . . . .. : 177 (4) PaulClay ...........
53 (3) Dave Wooder ........ 85 (3) James Chattaway . . . .. 179(4) StuTaylor ..........
54 (3) Roger Jones ......... 92 (2) Louis Askin . ......... 204 (2) Scott Ferguson . . ... ..
60 (2) Mark Wilson .. ....... 100 (3) Jonathan Hindle . . . ... 205 (4) Graham Hoey ........
62 (1) Dave Westmoreland. . . 104 (3) Kevan Taylor........ ; 207 (4) Kevin Bowes ........ .
63 (1) Chris Sykes ... ..... .. 112 (1) David Leach. ......... r
RACE 8 Event 33 10 LAPS

Sidecars Marlboro/Dunlop/Express

1 (1) Geoff Gregg/Lynn Gregg. . . .

2 (2) Ken Williams/Mick Williams

3 (1) Gary Thomas/Richard Hall . .

5(N) Colin Parkin/Martin Potter. . .
6 (1) David Cotton/Roland Reay . .
7 (2) Rob Spencer/Arfa Baldwin . .

lllllllllll
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Championship

10 (3) Alan Brown/Andrew Wadsworth. ... ... .
11 (3) John Stephenson/Doug Ross. .. ........
12 (2) Paul Atkinson/DaveWaller.............

8 (3) Mark Burns/James Green . ............. 21 (4) Stuart Leaning/Simon Christie..........
9 (4) Kenny Mowles/Alan Langton...........
RACE9 Event 25 10 LAPS

350cc Production Marlboro/Dunlop/

Express Championship

5(1) BernieUsher .........

88 (3) M. Bosworth ....... .

146 (3) Mark Marshall . .......

7(1) StuartMelen ......... 93 (1) Dean Askin ........ .. 148 (4) Kevan Baker .........
29 (3) Wyatt Granados . ... .. 97 (2) David Crampton . . .. .. 165 (3) Steven Robertson. . ...
31 (2) Alan Cooper. ......... 98 (1) Mikael Morrison . . . . .. 167 (4) Paul Braithwaite ... ...
35 (1) Steve Percival . ....... 107 (3) Gary Timms . ......... 194 (2) Andrew Gray .........
39 (3)lan Gilbert ........... 111(2) Andy Green ... ....... 200 (4) Gerry Mobey .........
4 (1)lanMuir ............. 113 (2) George Corner. . .. . ... 201 (4) Andrew Brunyee. . . . ..
45 (3) David Capes. . ........ 121 (1) Andy Muggleton. .. ... 218 (4) Andrew Worth . ... ...
46 (3) Stephen Mather ...... 132 (1) Roger Bennett, .. ... . 226 (4) Gary Veazey. .........
87 (2) Nigel Crowther ....... 138 (2) Adrian Medforth . . . ., .. 230 (2) Adrian Jupp..........
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RACE 10 Event9 10 LAPS

1000cc Marlboro/Dunlop/Express
Championship

5(2) Bernie Usher ......... 42 (2) Glenn Atterton ....... 136 (1) Kevin Kirk. . . ZV
9 (1) Christopher Martin ~2Rb 68 (2) StuOakes ......p .- 170 (3) Garry Garforth........
15(1) Steve Manley. ........ 70 (1) Colin Wilson ... /. n. 186 (3) Howard Hall... ... . . --
21 (2) Shaun Bird. . . .. .. o 72(1)RonBatt.......,..... 192 (3) Nigel Wallis . b‘ﬂl ‘3
25 (2) Graham Sinton . . . ATH 80 (2) Paul Sawyer. . . 47H.. 223 (1) Steve Bull. . . .w.%58. . . -
33 (2) Mike ng#(es. PR 99 (3) Sean Wsilson S : %34 (2)JBr|’aﬂn Appleton .......
38 (1) David Griffin . /@, !4, . 106 (3) Robert Shepherd. .. . ... Ly -1 ™
41 (1) Mark Stone ... q?"‘ . 120 (3) Gary Embleton. . .STH. s B
—_—__——_——————__
RACE 11 Event 4 125¢cc STAR CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
8 (2) Martin Myhill . ........ 115(N) Andrew Eastwood .... 193 (1) Garry Dickinson. ... ..
23 (1) Shaun Simpson. ...... 117 (2) James Whithall . . ... .. 195 (3) Neil Tomlinson .......
27 (2) DavidLowe .......... 130 (3) John Bridgen. ........ 217 (1) Robert Blow. . ........
69 (2) Philip Bagshaw ....... 134 (3) Martyn Snutch ....... 220(N) Martin Pollard ........
75(1) Jamie Lodge ......... 135(2) Tom Hutton.......... 224 (3) Julian Perry . .........
78 (2) Dave Holland . .. . ... .. 151 (1) Steve Wright . ... ... .. 229 (3) Simon Angwin ... ..
83 (2) Harry Plews . ......... 155(3)lanJones .. .......... 238(N) Gary O'Sullivan.. .. ....
86 (1) Stephen Carlisle . ..... 158 (1) Robin Milton . ........ 239 (3) Tim Salveson. .. ......
102 (1) Tim Bradley . ........ . 169 (2) Tony Flinton .........
M
RACE 12 Event 23 250cc PRODUCTION 5 LAPS
3(3) GarethJones......... 97 (3) David Crampton ...... 154 (1) Graham Firth . .. ... ...
4(2)ChrisMorris.......... 101 (4) Simon Sawford. ...... 164(R) Mark Robertson. ......
3 6 (4) Mark White . ......... 105(N) Andrew Gamble ...... 171(R) Peter Russell .........
12 (3) Barry Clifton ......... 107 (2) Gary Timms . . .. covv v 173 (4) Robert Taylor. . .......
18(1)RobHeald ........... 110 (3) Mark Holman......... 176(R) Mark Williams ........
26 (5) Timus Little . . ........ 114(N) John Avill. . .. ........ 178 (5) Trevor Reynolds . .....
36 (3) Stephen Horsman.. ... 118 (4) Mark Kilner .......... 180(R) Norman Branch.......
37(2) TishaRowe .......... 119 (2) Steve Clifford ........ 183 (2) DaveButler ..........
47 (4) Nigel Hanson......... 122 (5) Neal Binstead ........ 188(R) John Gittins . . . .......
49 (2) Philip Matulja. ........ 123 (4) Mark Armstrong . ..... 190(N) Colin Nettleton . ......
50 (3) Wayne Taylor ........ 127 (1) Glyn Worthington. . . .. 191(R) Richard Holmes. . ... ..
57 (1) Tony Fowler.......... 128 (1) Andy Green . . ........ 199(N) Kenneth Knaggs . .. . ..
65 (4) GregPayne .......... 129(R) Cameron Ritchie . ... .. 209(R) TimCrossley .........
73 (2) Mark Chaundy........ 131(R) Neil Munro........... 210(R) Gary Glover ..........
87 (3) Nigel Crowther ....... 132(R) Roger Bennett........ 215 (1) Robin Silvester .......
88 (4) M. Bosworth . ........ 140 (1) Andy Browne ........ 216(R) MartinGill. . . .........
90(5)lanGreen............ 142 (3) Andrew Atkinson ..... 225 (1) Steve Clement. . ......
93 (2) Dean Askin .......... 150(R) Paul Burcham ........ 236(R) Paul Sunderland . .. ...

RACE13 Event12  1300cc 4 STROKE CHAMPIONSHIP & FORMULA CLUBMAN 5 LAPS

11(2) Denis Kipling ... ...... 43 (2) Mark Leathley ........ 163 (1) DaveWard. ..........
15 (1) Steve Manley. ........ 68 (1) StuOakes ........... 170 (1) Garry Garforth. .......
33 (1) Mike Dowkes. ........ 106 (2) Robert Shepherd. ... .. 219 (1) Clive Gregory. ........
34 (1) David Browne ........ 160 (2) DennisLee........... 234 (1) Brian Appleton . . ... ..
m
RACE 14 Event 36 SIDECARS 4 STROKE 5 LAPS

2 (1) Ken Williams/Mick Williams . ........... 18 (1) Rod Bellas/Geoff Knight . . . . . .

4 (2) Gordon Shand/WaullieAshe ............ 19 (1) Stephen Featherstone/ ........... .
15 (2) Mike Simpson/Kevin Sansom. . ......... 21 (2) Stuart Leaning/Simon Christie . . .....
16 (2) Steve Pullan/Phil Stirk.. . .. ............. 22(N) Stephen Cook/Andy Burgess . ..........
17 (1) Mick Brennan/Shaunlyth ............. T
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BRIDLINGTON
BONANZA

Shell Qils British Formula |
Road Racing 84 British Formula Il
Motorcycle News/Castrol 250cc and
British A.C.U. Production Championships

SUNDAY, 30th SEPTEMBER

Auto 66 Star & Clubmans
Championship

Saturday, 29th September
U

Carnaby Clubmans

Grand

Slam

October 28th

£1 500 CaSh awards = ' 1LHﬁ_:;.“.‘.""'f = .

plus Trophies / = / /
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RACE 15 Event 10 500cc & 1300cc STAR CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
5(2) Bernie Usher ......... 43 (3) Mark Leathley . . ’0 sl 163 (3) Dave Ward. . ‘?1’ AT
g (2) Christopher Martin . ... 70 (2) ColinWilson ......... 170 (1) Garry Garforth........

15 (1) Steve Manley. . ... _. .. 72(2) RonBatt..........J.. 186 (3) Howard Hall. . ........

21 (3) Shaun Bird. . . . .. n 80 (1) Paul Sawyer. . . {1’ 7 192 (1) NigelWallis . .........
25 (1) Graham Sinton . T 99 (1) SeanWilson ......... 223 (2) Steve Bull. ...l Te1. ..
38 (2) David Griffin ......... 120 (1) Gary Embleton > ££ 234 (1) Brian Appleton .......
42 (2) Glenn Atterton . . 3 7TH. 136 (2) Kevin'Kirk. . . . . anD 214 J -MrTHISON) 57T

e —————————————— =

RACE 16 Event 6 250cc STAR CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
1(4) Steven Sweeney. ... .. 59 (1) Martin Farley . ........ 175 (3) Robert Frankish. . .. ...
6(5) Mark White .......... 61 (4) Graham Kendrick .. ... 181 (1) Stephen Smith .......

14 (2) Mark Blythe . . ........ 66 (5) ChrisByrd ........... 182 (4) GavinlLee............
19 (4) Martin Bartlett. ....... 74 (3) Carl Fogerty.......... 197 (1) PaulWeston .........
20 (5) John Davies. ......... 84 (4) John Chattaway ...... 202 (1) Shaun Langley .......
22 (3) Merrick Linnett . ... ... 91 (2) Martyn Jupp ......... 203 (3) Stephen Western . . . . .
24 (2) Nigel Barton. ......... 95 (5) Nick Turner .......... 206 (2) KevinDeCruz ........
30 (2) Steve Patrickson. . .... 100 (3) Jonathan Hindle . . . ... 208 (4) Dave Lawty ..........
40 (2) Neale Carbis. ......... 103 (2) Dave Quarmby ....... 211 (3) Stephen Lear.........
47 (3) Nigel Hanson. ......... 116 (3) Robert Cartwright. . ... 214 (1) Joseph Mitchison . . . ..
55 (1) Blaize Farmer......... 126(N) Graham Spencer. .. ... 221 (1) John Myerscough. . . ..
56 (2)lanRedley ........... 135(4) TomHutton.......... 231 (1) Scott Ramsey ........
58 (4) PhilArmes . .......... 149 (5) Alan Bassett ......... 237 (5) David Fowler .........

RACE 17 Event 26 350cc PRODUCTION 5 LAPS

5(1) BernieUsher ......... 111(2) Andy Green . ......... 167 (3) Paul Braithwaite . ... ..
29 (2) Wyatt Granados ... ... 113 (1) George Corner. .. ..... 174(N) Kenneth Warhurst .. ..
31 (3) Alan Cooper. ......... 132 (3) Roger Bennett. ....... 184(N) Dave Schofield . ... ...
39(3)lanGilbert ........... 138 (1) Adrian Medforth . ..... 194 (1) Andrew Gray . ........
45 (3) David Capes. . ........ 143(N) CarlCrisp s« + - s w50 vis s 5 198(N) Stephen Arksey. . . .. ..
46 (1) Stephen Mather . ..... 144(N) Peter Rawson ........ 201 (2) Andrew Brunyee. .....
87 (2) Nigel Crowther . ...... 145(N) Nigel Wright ......... 212 (4) Stephen Fisher .......
88 (3) M. Bosworth ......... 146 (2) Mark Marshall ........ 218 (2) Andrew Worth .......
93(1) Dean Askin .......... 147(N) John Hardy .......... 226 (4) Gary Veazey. . ........
97 (1) David Crampton ... ... 148 (3) Kevan Baker ......... 227(N) Craig Mackay. ........
98 (2) Mikael Morrison ...... 159(N) Adrian Dawson . ....... 230 (1) AdrianJupp. .. .......

107(3) Gary Timms .. ......... 161(N) Andrew Lane......... 233(N) JohnReed . ... .... .

108(N) Graham Turnbull. . .... 162(N) John Griffiths ........

109(N) Martyn Baines . ....... 165 (2) Steven Robertson. .. ..

RACE18 Event11 1300cc 4 STROKE CHAMPIONSHIP & FORMULA CLUBMAN 5 LAPS
11 (2) Denis Kipling . . ....... 43 (2) Mark Leathiey ........ 163 (1) Dave wara...........
15(1) Steve Manley......... 68 (1) StuOakes ........... 170 (1) Garry Garforth........
33 (1) Mike Dowkes. . ....... 106 (2) Robert Shepherd. . . ... 219 (1) Clive Gregory.........
34 (1) David Browne ........ 160 (2) Dennis Lee........... 234 (1) Brian Appleton .......

s —

RACE 19 Event 34 SIDECARS 5 LAPS
1(1) Geoff Gregg/Lynn Gregg. . ............. 11 (4) John Stqphenson/ DougRoss...........
2 (1) Ken Williams/Mick Williams . ........... 12 (3) Paul Atkinson/DaveWaller.............
3 (2) Gary Thomas/RichardHall ............. 14 (4) Mark Sparle/ Bernau:d Thear.............
4 (3) Gordon Shand/Waullie Ashe ............ 15 (3) Mike Simpson/Kevin Sansom. . .........
5(N) Colin Parkin/Martin Potter.............. 16 (4) Steve Pullan/Phil Stl!’k .................
6 (2) David Cotton/RolandReay . ............ 18 (1) Rod Bellas/Geoff Knight . ..............
7 (3) Rob Spencer/ArfaBaldwin............. 19 (1) Stephen Featherstone/ ................
8 (2) Mark Burns/James Green . . ............ 20 (5) John Evans/Geoff Wilbraham. . ...... ...
9 (4) Kenny Mowles/Alan Langton........... 21 (5) Stuart Leaning/Simon Christie..........

10 (2) Alan Brown/Andrew Wadsworth. ....... 22(N) Stephen Cook/Andy Burgess...........

= S S—— =
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RACE 20 Event 32 1300cc PRODUCTION 5 LAPS
34 (1) David Browne .. ...... 153(N) David Crompton ...... 219 (1) Clive Gregory.........
64 (2) Larry Carter .......... 157 (1) Graham Marchant. . . .. 222 (2) Steven Johnstone. . . . .
106 (1) Robert Shepherd. .. ... 185 (1) Colin Knight. . ........ 228 (2)lanWilson ...........
124 (2) Mick Searle . ......... 187 (1) Dave Allan . .......... 232 (1) Ray Goodall . . ........
133 (1) Nigel Turner.......... 196 (2) Richard Hirst . .. . .. . .. 235(2) Howard Cross . .. ... ..
138 (2) Adrian Medforth ... ... 213(N) CraigBeeson .. .......
| _____——_—__—___
o, RACE 21 Event 24 250cc PRODUCTION 5 LAPS
3(1) Gareth Jones. ........ 107 (4) Gary Timms . ......... 171 (2) Peter Russell .........
| 4 (4) ChrisMorris . . ........ 110 (1) Mark Holman. ........ 173(R) Robert Taylor. . .:.....
| 18(3) RobHeald ........... 114(N) John Avill. .. ......... 176(N) Mark Williams ........
| 28 (4) Adrian Gilkes . ........ 118 (3) Mark Kilner .......... 178(R) Trevor Reynolds . ... ..
| 37 (4) TishaRowe .......... 122 (3) Neal Binstead ........ 180(N) Norman Branch. ... ..
| 47 (1) Nigel Hanson . . ....... 123 (3) Mark Armstrong . . . .. : 188(N) John Gittins. . . .......
48 (5) Martin Edwards. . ..... 127 (3) Glyn Worthington. . . .. 190(R) Colin Nettleton .......
49 (4) Philip Matulja......... 128 (3) Andy Green .. ....... : 191 (1) Richard Holmes. . .. ...
50 (1) Wayne Taylor ........ 129 (2) Cameron Ritchie. ... .. 199(R) Kenneth Knaggs . ... ..
4 57 (3) Tony Fowler. ......... 131(2) NeilMunro........... 209 (2) TimCrossley .........
65 (3) GregPayne .......... 132 (2) Roger Bennett. ....... 210(N) Gary Glover . . ........
g 73 (4) Mark Chaundy. ...... : 133 (2) Nigel Turner......... . 215(R) Robin Silvester .......
| ! 87 (4) Nigel Crowther . ...... 140(R) Andy Browne. ........ 216 (2) MartinGill . ..........
| | 93 (4) Dean Askin .......... 142(R) Andrew Atkinson . . ... 225(R) Steve Clement........
| 97 (1) David Crampton ...... 150 (1) Paul Burcham ........ 230 (2) Adrian Jupp. . ...« o
' 101 (1) Simon Sawford....... 154(R) Graham Firth . ... ..... 236(R) Paul Sunderland . .. ...
105(N) Andrew Gamble ...... 164(N) Mark Robertson ......
|
| RACE 22 Event 8 350cc STAR CHAMPIONSHIP 5 LAPS
| 10(3) Tony Grant. ......... . 77 (2) Steve Buxton. ........ 137 (3) Alan Mcintosh. .. ... ..
| 16 (2) MattDrane. . ......... 79 (4) Carl Dickinson....... . 152(N) Stewart Smith........
| 17 (3) Vince McNulty. ....... 81 (2) Dean Robinson . . ..... 156 (2) Neil Stafford .........
i 32 (3) Andrew Ross......... 82 (1) Hugh Robertson .. . ... 166 (1) Peter Butler . .........
) 52(1)lanHarris .. .......... 85 (3) James Chattaway. . ... 177(1)PaulClay ............
| 54 (3) Roger Jones ......... 92 (2) Louis Askin ......... . 179{1) Stu TAVIOr « « « « cioio-oirins
g 60 (4) Mark Wilson ......... 94(N) Shaun Halliday ....... 204 (2) Scott Ferguson .. .....
| 62 (1) Dave Westmoreland. . . 100 (1) Jonathan Hindle . ... . .. 205 (4) Graham Hoey ........
| 63(2) ChrisSykes .......... 104 (3) Kevan Taylor . ........ 207 (2) KevinBowes . ........
i 71(3) James Wilson ........ 125 (1) Andy Hudspith ....... 240(N)PeteTill .............
j
N
RACE 23 Event 27 350cc PRODUCTION 5 LAPS
5(2) BernieUsher ......... 132 (1) Roger Bennett. .. .... : 167 (1) Paul Braithwaite ... ....
29 (3) Wyatt Granados . ..... 138 (2) Adrian Medforth . . .. .. 174(N) Kenneth Warhurst .. ..
B 39(1)lanGilbert ........... 143(N) Carl Crisp . c.o o v s s 184(N) Dave Schofield . ......
]' 45 (1) David Capes. . ........ 144(N) Peter Rawson ....... . 194 (2) Andrew Gray .........
46 (3) Stephen Mather .. ... : 145(N) Nigel Wright ......... 198(N) Stephen Arksey. ......
| 87 (3) Nigel Crowther .. ..... 146 (3) Mark Marshall .. ...... 201 (2) Andrew Brunyee. ... ..
93 (3) Dean Askin .......... 147(N) John Hardy .......... 212 (1) Stephen Fisher ... ....
97 (2) David Crampton . .. ... 148 (1) Kevan Baker ......... 218 (3) Andrew Worth .......
107 (1) Gary Timms . ......... 1569(N) Adrian Dawson . . ..... 226 (1) Gary Veazey..........
| 108(N) Graham Turnbull. . . .. : 161(N) Andrew Lane......... 227(N) Craig Mackay. ........
; 109(N) Martyn Baines. ....... 162(N) John Griffiths ... ..... 230 (2) Adrian Jupp. . . ...«
& 113 (2) George Corner. ....... 165 (2) Steven Robertson. . ... 233(N) JohnReed . ..........
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INTERNATIONAL
MOTOR CYCLE
RACING SHOW

YORK

Racecourse Exhibition Complex
30th NOVEMBER to 2nd DECEMBER

Five Full Floors of Trade Stands and Exciting
Road Racing Exhibits

SPONSORS OF THE 1984 BRITISH
ACU TT FORMULA Il CHAMPIONSHIPS

G. P. and Championship Seminars on ail

Winning Machines aspects of racing
Appearances by many Show Dinner and Personality of the
top racing stars Disco-Dance Year Awards
Miss Road Racing ‘85 First Class Presentations of Top
Competition Catering Championship Awards
Films and Videos Meet-the-Riders Classic and Vintage
throughout the show Disco Racing Displays

And don’t forget the adjoining

NORTHERN SUPERBIKE SHOW

For all that's best in race-bred roadsters!

SPEND A FABULOUS WEEK-END IN YORK  FRIDAY 30th NOVEMBER  2p.m. — 9p.m.
AT THE SOCIAL EVENT OF THE YEAR SATURDAY 1st DECEMBER 11a.m. — 6p.m.
FOR ALL ROAD RACE FANS SUNDAY 2nd DECEMBER  10a.m. — 5p.m.

With Discos and Dinner Dances 'till the early hours.

SUPPORT THE SHOW THAT SUPPORTS THE SPORT!

Exhibition Enquiries :— Tel. 0377 46608

For accommodation advice send S.A.E. to: Tourist Information
Centre, De Grey Rooms, Exhibition Square, York YO1 2HB.

PMH PROMOTIONS LTD. Fiveways, New Road, Natferton, Dritfield N. Humberside.
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RACE 24 Event 37 SIDECARS 4 STROKE 5 LAPS
2 (2) Ken Williams/Mick Williams ............ 18 (1) Rod Bellas/Geoff Knight . ......... .. .
4 (1) Gordon Shand/Wullie Ashe ............ 19 (2) Stephen Featherstone/ ..............

15 (1) Mike Simpson/Kevin Sansom. .......... 21 (2) Stuart Leaning/Simon Christie....... .. :

16 (1) Steve Pullan/Phil Stirk. .. .............. 22(N) Stephen Cook/Andy Burgess...........

17 (2) Mick Brennan/ShaunLyth .............

ll_''__——l_—__._..-_..._....._..—_—.....—...____

RACE 25 Event 31 1300cc PRODUCTION 5 LAPS
34 (1) David Browne . . . . .. o 153(N) David Crompton .. .... 213(N) Craig Beeson ... ......
51 (1) VinceField........... 157 (2) Graham Marchant. . . .. 219 (1) Clive Gregory.........

106 (1) Robert Shepherd. . . . .. 168 (1) Roy Anderson ........ 228 (2)lanWilson ...........

138 (2) Adrian Medforth . . .. .. 187 (2) Dave Allan . .......... 231 (1) Ray Goodall . .........

139 (1) Mark Plato . . ......... 189 (1) Steve Overton. .. ..... 235 (2) Howard Cross .. ......

m
RACE 26 Event 15 125¢cc & FORMULA CLUBMAN 5 LAPS

8(1) Mar‘gin My.hill ......... 115(N) Andrew Eastwood .. .. 217 (1) RobertBlow. . ........
11 (1) Denis Ku_:allng ......... 117 (2) James Whithall . . ..... 220(N) Martin Pollard ........
23 (2) Sha_un Simpson. . ..... 151 (2) Steve Wright.. ........ 224 (2) JulianPerry . .........
27 (1) David Lowe . .. ....... 155 (2) lanJones .. .......... 229 (3) Simon Angwin . ......
69 (2) Philip Bagshaw . . .. ... 160 (1) Dennis Lee........... 238(N) Gary O'Sullivan .. ... ...
83 (2) Harry Plews st et . 169 (1) Tony Flinton ......... 239 (3) Tim Salveson. ........
86 (1) Stephen Carlisle . ... .. 193 (2) Garry Dickinson. . ... ..

102 (1) Tim Bradley . ......... 195 (3) Neil Tomlinson .......

M
COUNT OF CARNABY CHAMPIONSHIP 8 LAPS

RACE 27 Event 16 v
6 (3) Mark White .......... 70 (2) ColinWilson ......... 170 (1) Garry Garforth. ... ....
9 (1) Christopher Martin . . . . 77 (5) Steve Buxton......... 175 (4) Robert Frankish. . ... ..

21(4) ShaunBird. .......... 79 (3) Carl Dickinson . ....... 177(1)PaulClay ............
22 (4) Merrick Linnett . . ... .. 80 (1) Paul Sawyer. ......... 179(2) StuTaylor ...........
24 (3) Nigel Barton. ......... 82 (1) Hugh Robertson . . . ... 181(R) Stephen Smith .......
25 (2) Graham Sinton . ...... 94(N) Shaun Halliday . ...... 182(R) Gavinlee............
30 (2) Steve Patrickson. ... .. 96 (3) Roy Chapman ........ 186(R) Howard Hall. . ........
32 (4) AndrewRoss......... 99 (4) Sean Wilson ......... 192(R) Nigel Wallis ..........
33 (2) Mike Dowkes. ........ 100 (5) Jonathan Hindle . ... .. 202(R) Shaun Langley. .......
41 (2) Mark Stone . ......... 112 (2) David Leach.......... 203(R) Stephen Western ... ..
42 (3) Glenn Atterton ....... 120 (1) Gary Embleton. . ...... 204(R) Scott Ferguson . . .....
43 (4) Mark Leathley . ...... 3 125 (3) Andy Hudspith ....... 206(R) KevinDe Cruz ........
52(1)lanHarris . ........... 126(N) Graham Spencer. ... .. 211(R) Stephen Lear....... ..
53 (5) Dave Wooder ........ 137 (4) Alan Mclintosh. .. ..... 214(R) Joseph Mitchison . .. ..
55 (2) Blaize Farmer. . ....... 152(N) Stewart Smith........ 234(R) Brian Appleton .......
60 (4) Mark Wilson ........ . 156 (3) Neil Stafford ......... 240(R) Pete Till. . .. ..........
62 (1) Dave Westmoreland. . . 163 (5) Dave Ward. . .........

68 (3) StuOakes ........... 166 (5) Peter Butler .. ........

RACE 28 Event 34 SIDECARS 5 LAPS
2 (4) Ken Williams/Mick Williams ............ 12 (2) Paul Atkinson/DaveWaller.............
4 (1) Gordon Shand/Wullie Ashe ............ 14 (1) Mark Searle/Bernard Thear. ............
5(N) Colin Parkin/Martin Potter. . ............ 15 (2) Mike Simpson/Kevin Sansom...........
7 (1) Rob Spencer/ArfaBaldwin............. 16 (1) Steve Pullan/Phil Stirk.. ... .............
8 (3) Mark Burns/James Green .. ............ 18 (3) Rod Bellas/Geoff Knight . ..............
9 (2) Kenny Mowles/Alan Langton........... 19 (3) Stephen Featherstone/ ................

10 (3) Alan Brown/Andrew Wadsworth. ....... 20 (4) John Evans/Geoff Wilbraham. ..........

11 (2) John Stephenson/Doug Ross. .. ........ 21 (4) Stuart Leaning/Simon Christie. . ......--
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INTERNATIONAL

Motor Cycle Racing
Show

YORK

30th NOVEMBER to 2nd DECEMBER

Presentation of the
AUTO 66 CLUB
CHAMPIONSHIP AWARDS
plus
the 1984 DINNER DANCE

More details to be announced during the season.
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AUTO 66 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP POSITIONS
(up to 18th August, 1984)

125 STAR
1 RobertBlow......... 69
2 Stephen Carlisle. . . . .. 63
3 Garry Dickinson. . .. .. 61
4 TimBradley ......... 51
~5 SteveMason ........ 23
=5 Card DickinSOm . ...« s 23
—5 Shaun Simpson...... 23
-5 Steve Wright ........ 23
500 STAR
1 Paul Sawyer......... 15
=2 PaulClay............ 69
=2 Graham Sinton ...... 69
4 Gary Embleton....... 45
5 Nigel Patterson ...... 28
6 ColinWilson......... 23
7 DavidQO'Leary ....... 18
8 Shaun Halliday....... 14
COUNT OF CARNABY
I PaullClay. .. v e 48
2 Paul Sawyer......... 42
3 Dave Woolams . ..... 36
4 Dave Westmoreland . . 34
5 Gary Embleton....... 17
=6 DaveBrown......... 12
=6 Christopher Martin ... 12
8 Garry Garforth....... 11
4 STROKE SOLO
1 Garry Garforth ... .... 80
2 Dave Woolams ...... 66
3 Clive Gregory........ 61
4 Mike Dowkes........ 60
5 DaveBrowne........ 50
6 Brian Appleton....... 48
7 StuartOakes ........ 39
8 Roland Ayre......... 30
125 PRODUCTION
1 Mike Langton........ 85
2 Wayne Mountain. . ... 70
3 David Holmes.. ...... 64
4 Steve Wright ........ 60
750 PRODUCTION
1 LarryCarter ........ 145
2 Stephen Johnstone. . 110
3 Richard Hirst . ...... 106
4 ColinKnight......... 95
5 Jimlnman .......... 67
6 Martin Birkinshaw . . . . 32
7 Andrew Gamble. . . ... 28

250 STAR
1 Joseph Mitchison ... .45
2 NeilBland........... 40
=3 Blaize Farmer...... .. 39
=3 PaulWeston. ........ 39
5 MartinFarley ........ 32
6 John Myserscough . . .27
7/ Shaun Langley. .. .... 26
8 Stephen Smith. .. .. .. 23
1300 STAR
1 Dave Woolams . ..... 84
2 Garry Garforth .. .. ... 54
3 Brian Appleton.. ... .. 50
4 Kevin Pearson ....... 45
5 Steve Manley........ 23
6 SeanWilson......... 20
7 NigelWallis ......... 18
8 StuartQOakes ........ 17
80 CLUBMANS
1 Martin Birkinshaw . .. .99
2 MarkFrisby ......... 42
3 Nicholas Marchbank . . 38
4 SteveMason ........ 30
5 Steve Lawton........ 27
6 TonyFlinton......... 22
7 AdrianBanks........ 15
SIDECAR 4 STROKE
1 Dave Hawley ....... 106
2 Stephen Featherstone 91
3 Graham Walker . ..... 61
4 RodBellas .......... 55
5 Stuart Leaning...... .53
6 KenWilliams ........ 45
7 PhilipFrith .......... 40
8 Mick Brennan........ 36
250 PRODUCTION
1 Andy Browne....... 115
2 RobHead.......... 107
3 Robin Silvester. . . ... 102
4 Glyn Worthington . . . . 61
5 PeterMoss.......... 55
6 TonyFowler......... 41
7 Michael Holliday ... .. 40
1300 PRODUCTION
1 Clive Gregory....... 148
2 DaveBrowne........ 90
3 Simon Bastow....... 88
4 Andrew Leslie ....... 32
5 David Crompton .. ... 25
6 RayGoodall......... 16
=7 Robert Shepherd. . ... 15
=7 HowardCross ....... 15
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350 STAR
1 Dave Westmoreland . . 60
z PaulClay. ........... 48
3 StuartTaylor........ 45
4 NigelMartin......... 34
5 DavidLeach......... 27
=6 Mark Goodyear ...... 22
=6 lanHarris ........... 22
=6 RichardGlass........ 22
SIDECAR STAR
1 Howard Langham . ...73
2 MickHudson........ 57
3 RodBellas ...;...::: 45
4 KenWilliams ........ 42
5 Stephen Featherstone 41
6 DaveHawley ........ 28
/7 DavidWells ......... 23
8 ColinParkin......... 22
FORMULA CLUBMAN
1 Mike Hawthorne . .. .. 12
2 DenisKipling ......... 6
=3 PeterBiott ........... 3
=3 Dennislee........... 3
5 Derek Wagstaff....... 2
6 GabrielUttley......... 2
/7 JonJones............ 2
8 Garry Hawthorne. ... .. 1
SIDECAR FORMULA I
1 DaveHall ........... 13
2 Dick Fletcher ... ..... 11
3 John Mclintyre........ 6
4 Brian Latham......... 4
5 George Calver ........ 4
6 Robert Thompson..... 3
7 RoyNorbury.......... 2
8 Robin Cruickshank ....2
350 PRODUCTION
1 Charlie Corner ... .. .. 13
2 CarlMarsh ......... .. 8
3 George Corner........ 7
4 Andrew Gray ........ .5
5 Adrian Medforth . ... .. 4
6 Chris Collinson...... . . 3
=7 Stephen Spicer . .... .. 3
=7 David Crampton .. .. .. 3
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EDDY’S

HONDA TURBO HONDA TURBO
SPECIALISTS SPECIALISTS
HONDA YAMAHA
TRIUMPH KAWASAKI

- M2 SUZUKI
LAVERDA ITALJET
VESPA

OVER 500 NEW & USED MACHINES
TO CHOOSE FROM
H.P. AVAILABLE
WRITTEN QUOTATIONS ON REQUEST
PART EXCHANGE A PLEASURE

Remember,
Eddy’s Lead — Others Follow

MOTORCYCLE CENTRES

KIRKSTALL ROAD LEEDS4
Tel. (0532) 468895 - 435788
JUST PAST YORKSHIRE TELEVISION STUDIO

and YORK ROAD, SEACROFT, LEEDS 14. Tel. (0532) 605055
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A
&, METS BY AGV, BELL, KIWI, KANGOL, JEBS, NAVA, s
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DUNLOP
ENDURANCE K391

Superbike tyres
with 5? racing ptglc'ligree

> DUNLOP

MOTOR CYCLE TYRES
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selling mgarette
in ihe world.

LOW TO MIDDLE TAR s defned by HM.Gorermmen

DANGER: Government Health WARNING:
CIGARETTES CAN SERIOUSLY DAMAGE YOUR HEALTH ‘
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